## **Division 12 - Alexander County**

Resurfacing , Patching, Milling & Pavement Markings  ${\tt DL00051}$ 

WBS: 12CR.10021.11

**Bid Tabulations** 

Bids Opened: Tuesday January 14, 2014

JT Russell

Maymead

The state of the s					J				
LINE	SECT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
2	SP	Aggregate Shoulder Borrow	110	TONS	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	
3	545	Incidental Stone Base	25	TONS	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	
4	SP	Shoulder Reconstruction	1.38	SMI	\$1,826.00	\$2,519.88	\$2,500.00	\$3,450.00	
5	607	Milling 1-1 1/2	18520	SY	\$1.60	\$29,632.00	\$1.44	\$26,668.80	
6	610	Asphalt Conc.Surface Course, Type S9.5B	3272	TONS	\$26.59	\$87,002.48	\$39.00	\$127,608.00	
		Asphalt Conc.Surface Course, Type S9.5B							
7	SP	Leveling Course	25	TONS	\$26.59	\$664.75	\$39.00	\$975.00	
8	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	196	TONS	\$615.00	\$120,540.00	\$575.00	\$112,700.00	
9	SP	Patching Existing Pavement	150	TONS	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	
10	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	7	EA	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	
11	858	Adjustment of Manholes	19	EA	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$850.00	\$16,150.00	
12	858	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	5	EA	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	
13	SP	Work Zone Signing	204	SF	\$14.46	\$2,949.84	\$6.00	\$1,224.00	
14	SP	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,775.00	\$7,775.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
15	SP	Law Enforcement	120	HR	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	
16	1205	Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (4"x90m)	7280	LF	\$0.58	\$4,222.40	\$0.65	\$4,732.00	
17	1205	Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (4"x120m)	23282	LF	\$0.62	\$14,434.84	\$0.71	\$16,530.22	
18	1205	Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (24"x120m)	280	LF	\$8.45	\$2,366.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	
19	1205	Thermoplastic Pvmt Mkg Charaters (120m)	8	EA	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	
20	1205	Thermoplastic Pvmt Mkg Symbol (90m)	33	EA	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$105.00	\$3,465.00	
21	1205	Paint Pvmt Marking Lines (4")	4212	LF	\$0.52	\$2,190.24	\$0.30	\$1,263.60	
22	1253	Snowplowable Pavement Markers	300	EA	\$31.00	\$9,300.00	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	
23	1413	Portable Lighting	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	

\$356,422.43 \$387,096.62 JT Russell Maymead